GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5317
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

MARINE POLICE ACADEMY
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments have sought permission from the Union Government for setting up of Marine Police Academy;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has proposed to extend necessary assistance to the State Governments for the above project;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): Coastal States like Guijarat, kerala and Tamil Nadu have requested Government of India for setting up of National Marine Police Academy/National Marine Police Training Institute.

(c) & (d): There is no proposal to provide assistance to the State Governments for setting up of National Marine Police Academy.

(e): Training requirements of Marine Police, for performing marine duties, are effectively and timely met by Indian Coast Guard. So far
2346 Marine Police personnel have been trained by Indian Coast Guard.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

